Ref. No. GG1/2022 / Jo160 Date:- Oh /0 &/ RITY
Gulzar Group of Institutions, Khanna, Ludhiana
Office Order
Anti-Ragging Committee

The Anti-Ragging committee is re-constituted in accordance with the “AICTE Regulations
01/07/2019 on curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Education [nstitutions” Communicated
by the AICTE.

Name of the Committee Members Mobile number E-mail Address

Dr. S. S. Grewal (Chairperson) 9815404757 dean.pnd{@ggi.ac.in
Dr. Amandeep Singh (Member) 9915292267 amandeep.singh@ggi.ac.in
Dr. Sarbjeet Kaushal (Member) 9915877140 sarbjeet.kaushal@ggi.ac.in
Er. Kulwinder Singh (Member) 9876224818 kulwinder.singh@ggi.ac.in
Er. Varinder Singh (Member) 9872598214 varinder.ce{@ggl.ac.n
Mr. Sarabjeet Singh Suri (Member) 9803788260 sarabjeet.singh@ggi.ac.in
Mr. Shiv Kumar (Member) 9855341382 | shiv.kumar@ggi.ac.in
Ms. Manjit Kaur (Meimnber) 8264294704 manjeet.kaur@ggi.ac.in

It is advised to the committee to meet at least once a quarter and submit a copy of the Minutes ol
Meseting to the undersigned office. Further Chairperson of the committee is requested to make it
convenient to conduct the First meeting within 15 days from the date of issue of the office order.

1. All Concerns

2. All Directors/Deans/DeputyDeans/HODs
3. All Notice Boards

4. HR Office

5.

Website Administrator

Signature’N Verified
Digitally sngned/b




Ref. No. QQ;/&O(:?*/{076/ Date:- 04 }° &/al 032

Gulzar Group of Institutions, Khanna, Ludhiana
Office Order
Anti-Ragging Squad

The Anti-Ragging Squad is re-constituted in accordance with the “AICTE Regulations
01/07/2019 on curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institutions” Communicated
by the AICTE.

Name of the Committee Members Mobile Number E-mail Address

Er Ravinder Goyal (Chairperson) 9464996757 ravinder.goyal@ggi.ac.in
Er. Arvind Kumar Bhatia (Meinber) 84276355717 bhatiaarvind72@gmail.com
Ms. Divya Jyoti (Memiber) 9988895746 divya@ggi.ac.in

Er. Jasvinder Kaur (Member) 9463288747 jasvinder.kaur(@ggi.ac.in
Er. Joga Singh (Member) 98554900633 joga.singh(Z ggi.ac.in '
Ms. Manjot Kaur (Member) 7986592097 ~ manjot.kaur@ggi.ac.in
Mr. Jagroop Singh (Member) 8968961059 jagroop.singh@ggi.ac.in

It is advised to the committee to meet at least once in a quarter and submit the copy of Minutes
of Meeting to the undersigned office. The Chairperson of the committee is requested to malke it
convenient to conduct the First meeting within 15 days from the date of issue of the office order.

(7
Ca Digector
CC:-
1. All Concerns
2. All Directors/Deans/DeputyDeans/HODs
3. All Notice Boards
4. HR Office
5. Website Administrator

Signature'N Verified
Digitally sngned/b
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